Manager shall use reasonable efforts to minimize operating 
expenses by obtaining competitive pricing on all services and shall obtain at least 
three quotes on expenditures of Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000.00) to Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) and obtain public bids on expenditures exceeding 
Fifty Thousand and One Dollars ($50,001.00) (a “major expenditure”). Manager 
shall use reasonable efforts to comply with the limitations on expenditures set forth 
in the Budget. Manager shall obtain Owner’s prior written consent before incurring 
on behalf of Owner any single expenditure in excess of Three Thousand Dollars